JW Marriott Starr Pass Resort & Spa Parking and Shuttle Information

League Annual Conference August 19-23, 2019 JW Marriott Starr Pass 3800 West Starr Pass Boulevard Tucson, AZ 85745

Parking at the JW Marriott Starr Pass is very limited. We ask that you please carpool as much as possible for this event. Please read directions below.

GUESTS CHECKING IN TO THE RESORT:

When you drive in to the Starr Pass an attendant will greet you with parking options.

You may self-park your car after checking in and un-loading luggage at registration or you have the option to valet park.

SELF PARKING FOR OVERNIGHT GUESTS:

Overnight and day self-parking is complimentary. Take the Service Drive (Tohono Ridge) located on the right prior to the main resort (see map on next page). Follow the drive around to the underground parking and parking structure. Walk through the underground parking garage to the guest elevator. Take the elevator to the 3rd floor and proceed to the registration desk in the lobby of the resort.

VALET PARKING:

Valet parking is limited and based on availability.

Valet rates are below:

Day Valet Parking Rate: \$5.00 per vehicle Overnight Valet Parking Rate: \$10.00 per night per vehicle

ATTENDEES NOT STAYING AT RESORT:

Due to limited space, the self-parking parking garage will fill up.

When the garage is full, attendees will be directed to two overflow lots; Golf Lot and D-Lot (see map on next page). Shuttles will run continuously to and from the resort from these lots and parking areas will be marked with signage.

SHUTTLE SERVICE FROM OVERFLOW HOTELS TO STARR PASS:

Shuttle service between the Starr Pass Resort and the Marriott University Park, The Starr Pass Golf Suites and the Hotel Tucson City Center will run on the following schedule:

Tuesday, August 20	12:00 p.m 9:00 p.m.
Wednesday, August 21	7:00 a.m 9:00 p.m.
Thursday, August 22	7:00 a.m 9:00 p.m.
Friday, August 23	No Shuttle Service

JW Marriott Starr Pass Resort & Spa Parking and Shuttle Map

